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PRIME MINISTER - PREMIER MINISTRE

April 29-30, 2022

Dear friends,

Iam pleased to extend my warmest greetings to everyone taking
part in the 64th Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships.

For several decades now, this event, with its original and quality
programming, has been a true celebration of dance in this country.
In addition to promoting a healthy and active lifestyle, these championships provide
a wonderful opportunity to witness the determination and perseverance of athletes
of all ages as they vie for the chance to represent Canada on the international stage. 1
am certain that everyone in attendance will be captivated by the unique and dazzling
talent and choreography on display.

On behalf of the Government of Canada, I commend the organizers for their hard
work and dedication in planning these championships and wish all those competing
the best of luck.

Sincerely,

The Right Honourable Justin P.J. Trudeau, P.C., M.P.
Prime Minister of Canada

Du 29 au 30 avril 2022

Chers amis,

C’est avec grand plaisir que je salue chaleureusement toutes les
personnes qui participent au 64° Championnat canadien fermé de
danse sportive.

Depuis maintenant plusieurs décennies, cet événement, par la
qualité et I'originalité de son programme, constitue une véritable célébration de la
danse au pays. En effet, en plus de promouvoir un mode de vie sain et actif, cette
compétition offre une merveilleuse occasion d’admirer la détermination et la
persévérance d’athlétes de tous les dges, qui mettent tout en ceuvre pour dépasser
leurs limites afin de représenter le Canada sur la scéne internationale. Je suis
convaincu que les spectateurs seront ravis d’étre témoins de chorégraphies et de
prouesses aussi uniques qu’éclatantes.

Au nom du gouvernement du Canada, je félicite les organisateurs de leur dynamisme
et de leur engagement a I’égard de la tenue de ces compétitions exceptionnelles, et

joffre aux participants mes meilleurs veeux de succes.

Cordialement,

Le trés hon. Justin P. J. Trudeau, C.P., député
Premier ministre du Canada



MESSAGE
DU PREMIER MINISTRE

Soulignons le dévouement de nos athlétes a I'excellence sportive

Au cours des dernieres années, le milieu de la danse sportive a connu une effervescence
exceptionnelle, et il continue d'évoluer a un rythme effréné. Le Québec est donc tres fier
d'accueillir a Montréal I'élite mondiale de cette discipline dans le cadre de la 64¢ édition
du Championnat canadien fermé en danse sportive.

Je salue l'organisation DanseSport Québec, qui contribue depuis 1972 au succes d'athletes d'ici
et leur donne une occasion unique de se qualifier pour les Championnats du monde. C'est grace
a ce regroupement de passionnés que nous aurons la chance d'admirer le talent de danseuses
et de danseurs de tous horizons lors du Championnat, et je tiens a les remercier pour leur travail
en préparation de I'événement.

Bonne chance a tous ceux et celles qui prendront part au Championnat!

i~

Frangois Legault

Votre o Québec 22



Je souhaite la bienvenue a Montréal aux athlétes danseurs qui
participent au Championnat canadien fermé de danse sportive 2022. Je
suis convaincue que vous ferez vibrer la métropole au rythme de vos pas
et de votre passion.

Montréal, qui a donné naissance a de grandes troupes de danse
connues a travers le monde, est particulierement honorée de vous
accueillir. Dans notre métropole culturelle, le milieu de la danse est bien
vivant.

Des événements comme ce Championnat mettent en Ilumiere
limportance de la danse comme expression culturelle et encouragent les
rencontres et les échanges qui stimulent la créativité. lls permettent de
faire le point sur I'évolution d’'une discipline multiforme qui ne cesse de
se renouveler.

La danse transcende les époques. Elle unit les peuples et nous offre un
langage universel qui favorise le dialogue des cultures.

Je souhaite beaucoup de succés aux organisateurs de ce Championnat
et un excellent séjour a tous nos visiteurs. Je vous convie a découvrir
tout ce que Montréal a a offrir.

Je souhaite la meilleure des chances a toutes et a tous!

| extend a warm welcome to the athlete dancers participating in the 2022
Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships. | have no doubt you will
bring the city to life with your steps and your passion.

Montréal, which has given birth to great dance troupes known throughout
the world, is particularly honoured to welcome you. In our cultural
metropolis, the dance scene is very much alive.

Events such as these Championships highlight the importance of dance
as a cultural expression and encourage encounters and exchanges that
stimulate creativity. They provide an opportunity to explore the evolution
of a multi-faceted discipline that is constantly renewing itself.

Dance transcends all eras. It unites people and offers us a universal
language that promotes dialogue between cultures.

| wish great success to the organizers of these Championships and an
excellent stay to all our visitors. | invite you to discover all that Montréal
has to offer.

Best of luck to all!

YA

Valérie Plante
Mairesse de Montréal
Mayor of Montréal

Montréal &3
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Chéres amies, chers amis,

Aprés une pause forcée de deux
ans, le Championnat canadien
fermé de danse sportive est enfin
de retour. C’est a Montréal que les
meilleurs danseurs et danseuses de
tout le pays regagneront la piste et
émerveilleront les spectateurs.
Quel bonheur de voir un
événement sportif d’envergure

nationale revenir chez nous!

La pandémie a obligé les athlétes a découvrir de
nouvelles sources de motivation, hors du circuit des
compétitions. Portés par leur passion, tous les
participants et participantes qui s’améneront au
Centre Pierre-Charbonneau ont su relever ce défi.
Aprés des mois d’entrainement dans I'ombre, ils
reviendront déployer leur talent sous les projecteurs,
avec des fourmis dans les jambes et un sourire plus

radieux que jamais.

Je félicite les compétiteurs, ainsi que leurs
entraineurs, les officiels et les bénévoles, pour la
persévérance qu’ils ont démontrée ces derniéres
années. Je salue également le travail exceptionnel de
DanseSport Québec, qui a réussi a orchestrer un
événement a la hauteur des attentes pour ce grand

retour.
Bon championnat!

Jﬂ@ﬂ%@um

Julie Gosselin
Présidente de SPORTSQUEBEC

Dear Friends,

After a required two-year hiatus, the
Canadian Closed Dance Sport
Championships are finally back. It is in
Montreal that the best dancers from
across the country will return to the
dance floor and amaze the spectators.
What a joy to see a sporting event of

national scope come back to us!

The pandemic has forced athletes to
discover new sources of motivation, outside the
competition circuit. Driven by their passion, all the
participants who will come to the Centre Pierre-
Charbonneau have risen to this challenge. After
months of training in the shadows, they will return to
display their talent in the spotlight, with ants in their

pants and a smile more radiant than ever.

| congratulate the competitors, as well as their
coaches, officials and volunteers, for the
perseverance they have shown over the past few
years. | also salute the exceptional work of
DanseSport  Québec, which succeeded in
orchestrating an event that lived up to expectations

for this great comeback.

Best of luck to all in the championship!
J‘*Wy%@um

Julie Gosselin

President, SPORTSQUEBEC

o 4545, av. Pierre-De Coubertin, Montréal QC H1V 0B2 J 514-252-3114

=
IE 514-254-9621

sportsquebec.com



=PS Canada DanceSport
DanseSport Canada

1116 Harvest Drive, Pickering, Ontario, Canada, L1X 1B6
Telephone: 905-831-2426  Facsimile: 905-831-6430 E-Mail: president@dancesport.ca

April/ Avril 2022

Dear Friends and Fellow Dancers,

On behalf of Canada DanceSport (CDS), | would like to welcome all spectators and competitors to the 64 " Annual Canadian
Closed Championships. After a two year absence, due to COVID, it is exciting to see athletes back competing at the CCC!

This weekend you will have the opportunity to see some of Canada's finest dancers in Junior, Youth, Adult, Under 21, and
Senior |, 11, 1ll, & IV in both Standard & Latin compete to become the Canadian Champion in their category. Couples from each
of these categories will go on to represent Canada at the different WDSF World Championships.

The World DanceSport Federation (WDSF) today has 91 National Member Federations on five continents. Most of these
Federations (including Canada) are recognized by their National Olympic Committee (NOC). CDS is proud to be a member of the WDSF.

A special thank-you to Marjolaine Lagacé and Danse Sport Québec for all their time & effort that went into organizing the Canadian Championships this
year. Next year, DanceSport Alberta, will host the 2023 Championships in Calgary.

Thank you to all the many volunteers who have donated their time to help make our Championships a huge success.

Finally, | would like to thank all the sponsors, advertisers, dance studios, professionals, and spectators who have supported the Canadian Closed
Championships.

Good luck to all the competitors.

Chers Amis et danseurs,

Au nom de I'Association Danse Sportive Canada (CDS), j'aimerais souhaiter la bienvenue a tous les spectateurs et compétiteurs au 64th Championnat
Canadien Fermé. Aprés une absence de deux ans, due a la COVID, c'est excitant de revoir les athlétes compétitionner de nouveau au CCC!

Durant ce week-end vous aurez I'opportunité de voir évoluer les meilleurs danseurs en Junior, Jeunesse, Adulte, moins de 21 ans, et Sénior I, II, Ill, & IV
en Standard et en Latin afin de déterminer les Champions Canadiens de chaque catégorie. Les couples gagnants dans chacune des catégories
représenteront le Canada aux Championnats du Monde du WDSF.

Aujourd’hui la Fédération Mondiale de Danse Sportive (WDSF) compte parmi ses membres 91 Fédérations nationales sur cing continents. Most de ces
Fédérations (incluant le Canada) sont reconnues par leur Comité Olympique National (NOC). La CDS est fiere d’étre membre du WDSF.

Nous remercions tout spécialement Marjolaine Lagacé et I'équipe de Danse Sport Québec pour tout leur travail et leurs efforts fournis afin d’organiser ce
championnat Canadien. L'an prochain, DanseSport Alberta, sera I'hdte des Championnats Canadiens 2023 qui se tiendront a Calgary, Alberta .

Un gros merci a tous les volontaires qui ont donné leur temps a concrétiser ces Championnats en un grand succes.

Finalement, j'aimerais remercier tous les commanditaires, annonceurs, studios de danse, professionnels et tous les spectateurs pour le support apporté
lors du Championnat Canadien Fermé.

Bonne chance a tous les compétiteurs.

Yours in dancing/ Amicalement,
S Bttt

Sandra Brittain
President of Canada DanceSport



MOT DE LA PRESIDENTE
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Chers amis et danseurs,

Au nom de DanseSport Québec, je vous souhaite la bienvenue a Montréal pour la 64° édition du Championnat canadien fermé de
danse sportive 2022.

Aprés deux ans d’absence due a la COVID-19, nous sommes trés heureux d’étre I’h6te pour le retour de cette compétition
d’envergure nationale ou seront sélectionnés les meilleurs athletes a travers le Canada qui nous représenterons aux Championnats
du monde fermé et ouvert en danse sportive. En plus de voir I'élite performer cette fin de semaine vous verrez aussi les jeunes de la
reléve de demain.

Merci a tous les compétiteurs de partout a travers le Canada pour votre participation. Merci aux spectateurs et professionnels de la
danse pour votre support et encouragement. Merci aux partenaires qui, sans leur aide, nous ne pourrions offrir un tel événement.

En terminant, je désire souligner I'excellent travail des membres du conseil d'administration de DanseSport Québec ainsi que tous les
bénévoles qui se joint a notre équipe et ont donné de leur temps. Grace a leur travail assidu, nous sommes en mesure de vous offrir
cet événement des plus prestigieux.

Que votre séjour parmi nous vous soit des plus mémorables.
Bonne chance a tous les compétiteurs.
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Dear Friends and Dancers,

On behalf of DanseSport Québec, | would like to welcome you to Montreal for the 64" edition of the 2022 Canadian Closed
DanceSport Championships.

After a two-year absence due to Covid-19, we are very pleased to be hosting the return of this national competition where the best
athletes from across Canada will be selected to represent us at the Closed and Open World Championships in dancesport. In addition
to seeing the elite perform this weekend, you will also see the young talent of tomorrow.

Thank you to all competitors from across Canada for your participation; to the spectators and dance professionals for your support
and encouragement; and to the partners who, without their help, we could not offer such an event.

In closing, | would like to acknowledge the excellent work of the Board Members of DanseSport Québec as well as all the volunteers
who have joined our team and contributed their time. Thanks to their time and hard work, we are able to offer you this most

prestigious event.

May your stay with us be memorable.

Good luck to all competitors.

Marjolaine Lagacé
Présidente, DanseSport Québec



Juges et officiels — Judges and officials

Patricia Goh — Président du Jury / Chairperson of
Judges

10 - Jitka Bouma

11 - Remo Di Marco
12 — Anatoli Gorolevici
13 - Faye Hung

14 - Phil Lee

15 — Gaétan Rouette
16 — Benoit Papineau
17 — Kimberley Smith

18 — Nelson Wong

Ontario

Ontario
Québec
USA

Hong Kong
Ontario
Alberta
Québec
USA

Colombie-Britannique

André Poirier

Van Hoang

Réjean Guilbault — Disco Jo-Ré
Sandy Brittain

Phil Lee

Maitre de cérémonie / Master of Ceremonies
Compilateur / Scrutineer

Musique / Music

Président CDS qui préside/CDS Presiding President

Officiel CDS PD / CDS PD Official




Organisation - Organization

Production

Coordonnatrice principale/Committee Chairperson
Coordonateur lors du CCC /Coordinator of CCC
Relations publiques/Public Relations
Fleurs/Flowers

Conception du programme/Program Design

Site internet/Website

Facebook

Photographes/Photographers

Gestion des bénévoles/ Coordinator of Volunteers
Gestion de la billetterie/Ticket Management
Communication juges et athlétes
Impression/Printing

Médailles/Medals

Eclairage/Lighting

DanseSport Québec
Marjolaine Lagacé
Alain Plante

Alain Plante

Aux fleurs de Brigitte Grondin
ADC Communications
Fritz-Maurice St-Hilaire
Marjolaine Lagacé
Victor Tsemko

Lisa Fennes

Manon Legault

Susan Burns

ADC Communications
GROUPE D’AMOUR

FX productions

BENEVOLES - VOLUNTEERS

Daniel Benjamin Anne-Marie Labelle Carolynn Rice

Peggy Belisle Sylvie Letendre Michel Rioux
Francine St-Germain

Sylvie Bourguignon Tommy Major

Gisele Cadoret Luana Pietrantoni Corey-Ann Westlake

Bob Graham Marie-Josee Quincou Kathrine Wilson -Sabourin

Josée Latulippe

LES ORGANISATEURS DU CHAMPIONNAT CANADIEN FERME TIENNENT A REMERCIER
TOUS NOS BENEVOLES QUI FONT DE CET EVENEMENT UN SUCCES!

THE ORGANIZERS OF THE CANADIAN CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS WOULD LIKE TO
THANK ALL OUR VOLUNTEERS WHO MAKE THIS EVENT A SUCCESS!

10



Conseil d’administration - Canada DanceSport — Board of directors

PQANCPS
"y
o

Cay,

<SP

QA

\y
N 6
D D

Présidente / President
Vice-présidente / Vice President
Secrétaire / Secretary

Trésorier / Treasurer

Sandy Brittain
Pinky Wong
Debi Bowman
Gord Brittain

DanseSport Québec

Présidente / President
Vice-présidente / Vice President

Marjolaine Lagacé
Rae Westlake

Ontario DanceSport

Président / President
Trésorier / Treasuer

Gord Brittain
Dave Winn

DanceSport Alberta

Président / President
Vice-présidente / Vice President

Wayne Backer
Debi Bowman

DanceSport British Colombia

Président / President
Vice-présidente / Vice President

Pinky Wong
Sy Jung

Conseil d’administration - DanseSport Québec — Board of directors

74

Ddl‘lse
SporQué]oec

Présidente / President
Vice-présidente / Vice President

Secrétaire / Trésoriére - Secretary /Treasurer

Directeur communication — Communication director
Directrice — Danses internationale — International dances
Directeur — Danse de rue — Street dance

11

Marjolaine Lagacé
Rae Westlake
Susan Burns
Peter Sigalos
Sylvie Letendre
Eric Zig Martel



Juges et officiels — Adjudicators and officials

Jitka Bouma is a seven times Czechoslovakian Amateur Ballroom and Latin Champion,
Canadian and North American Amateur Champion and Professional Canadian
Champion.

Successful teacher and coach. Judge in Canada, USA and Europe and

Member of WDSFPD.

Patricia Goh is a CDS & WDSF Chair (Std, Latin, Smooth, Rhythm), CDS National
Championship Adjudicator, WDSF PD Adjudicator, WDSF Adjudicator, WDSF & CDS
Scrutineer

Patricia believes the future of dancesport is World DanceSport Federation (WDSF)
which promotes dancesport with integrity and continuous improvement of dancesport
quality through several facets. Patricia is privileged to be part of the team of enablers
of WDSF’s vision through her serving as a member of the WDSF International Board
(highest board), as the Canada DanceSport Professional Division (CDS PD) President and
Chair of WDSF Adjudicators Qualifications Classification Committee. She is passionate
in serving and giving back to the dancesport community and has in the past three years
been invited to serve as the WDSF PD AGM Minutes Secretary.

As the leader of CDS PD, Patricia looks forward to introduce initiatives and opportunities
for the dancesport community while leveraging her successful competitor experience
as former Ontario Adult Standard and Ten Dance Champion as well as Adult Latin
Runner-up. Patricia also holds a Masters degree and the professional accounting
designation of Chartered Professional Accountant which give her a strong governance
and management background in her leadership roles in dancesport.

In addition to frequently being appointed as Chairperson of Adjudicators, Patricia, an
experienced adjudicator, is frequently appointed to adjudicate significant WDSF
competitions including several World Standard and Latin Championships of various age
groups, WDSF World Smooth Championship, WDSF Grand Slams and WDSF Grand Slams
Finals in Shanghai. Patricia was also part of history when she adjudicated the WDSF
Adult Ten Dance World Championship where Canada won the Gold Medal for the first
time. Patricia’s repertoire of adjudicating also includes being on the distinguished
panels of adjudicators of European, The Americas and Asian national championships.

Patricia coaches and shares her passion and knowledge of dancing and music with
dance enthusiasts and athletes of different ages and levels. She also holds a double
major in Music and advanced certification in ballet. In addition, she is a recipient of
Canadian Ontario DanceSport Award of Distinction.

12



Remo Di Marco

Dual fellow in international and American style, examiner and coach, Remo is a world-
class adjudicator and choreographer with 35 years of experience.

He has been teaching for 22 years, full time in social and competitive dance studios,
training amateurs and professionals. He has competed for many years achieving finals.

Anatoli Gorolevici

Originally from Moldova, Anatoli started dancing at the age of 7. He competed in
International Latin, International Standard and 10 Dance Championships. Finalist and
winner of many National championships.

At the age of sixteen, Anatoli moved to Italy where he continued to improve his
dancing in Naples, Milano, and Rimini. In 2002 and 2003, Anatoli won the Italian
National Championships in Formation Standard. In 2006, Anatoli moved to Boston, MA
where he is currently teaching competitors of all levels.

Together with his partner Irina Gorolevici, they were representatives at the World and
European Professional Standard Championships. During their dance career together
they won and became finalists at many major competitions.

Anatoli continues to work with some of the greatest coaches in the world to
constantly improve his dance knowledge.

Faye Hung

After winning the Bronze Medal at the World Dancesport Federation (WDSF) World
Championships and becoming a finalist at the WDSF World Showdance Championship,
Faye decided to retire from her athletic career to become a full-time coach and teacher.
She has competed successfully as an amateur and professional in top-level international
dancesport competitions. Faye and her Italian partner have made the finals in
competitions held in Spain, Slovenia, Netherlands, Czech Republic, Germany,
Philippines, Thailand, and Taiwan. They were also the Hong Kong National Standard
Champions for many years in both the amateur field as well as the professional division.

Faye holds a fellowship in both Standard and Latin with the Commonwealth Society of
Teachers of Dancing (CSTD) and is a licensed adjudicator of the World Dancesport
Federation (WDSF). She has been a national championship adjudicator for the Hong
Kong Dancesport Association since 2012. She is a resident instructor at Vancouver’s
Crystal Ballroom.

13



Phil Lee

CDS & WDSF Chair (Standard, Latin, Smooth & Rhythm), WDSF Formation, WDSF
Showdance, CDS National Championship Adjudicator, CDS Scrutineer, WDSF
Chairperson, WDSF PD Adjudicator and WDSF Adjudicator

Phil is a former Ontario undefeated Adult Standard Champion, undefeated Adult 10-
Dance Champion, Canadian Adult Standard and Adult 10-Dance finalist.

Phil’s passion of dancing has enabled him to achieve his goal of becoming a WDSF
Chairperson, WDSF Adjudicator, WDSF Formation & Showdance Adjudicator, WDSF PD
Adjudicator, National Championship Chair of Adjudicators and National Championship
Adjudicator in both International and American styles, and a Certified Scrutineer. Phil
is a World Class Adjudicator and has represented Canada as an Adjudicator in major
championships which include the World Asian Games in Korea, WDSF European
Formation Championship in Poland, World Youth Latin Championships, World Under-
21 10-Dance Championship, World Open in Tokyo and Spain, WDSF PD Super Grand
Prix, USA Nationals and the Canadian National Championships since 2006. Phil is also
an experienced Chairperson of Adjudicators and is frequently appointed to the role for
major championships.

Gaétan Rouette

Fellow Standard CDF, CDS, Fellow Latin CDF, CDS - Examiner CDS, Member Smooth CDF,
CDS, NADTA - Member Rhythm CDF, CDS, NADTA and Training in London, England. He
also has a Music Education Degree, University of Quebec and he is the Owner and
instructor at DanceSport Academy of Alberta.

He is a former Standard, Latin and 10 Dance Canadian International Grand Finalist. He
won many championship titles in Québec and represented Canada several times at
prestigious dance competitions such as the Blackpool Dance Festival. He went to
London, England to perfect his knowledge in Standard and Latin. His experience as
competitor, coach and choreographer makes him one of the top trainers in North
America. In the past 10 years, his students have won many competitions such as The
United States Dancesport Championship and The Ohio Star Ball Dancesport
Championship and several Canadian Championships. His passion as a teacher is to help
his students to become the best dancers they can be.

Benoit Papineau
Former Canadian standard and North American standard champion.
World semi finalist.

14



Kimberly Smith has been teaching dancing for 40 years and has owned and operated Dr.
Dance Studio, Inc. in Birmingham, Alabama for 33 years. Kim has enjoyed a fulfilling career
as a professional competitor, pro/am competitor, teacher and currently coaches amateur
and professional couples. She holds both Memberships and Fellowships with the North
American Dance Teachers Association and Licentiates with The American International
Dancers Association (AIDA) formerly the United States Imperial Society of Teachers of
Dancing. She continues to proudly serve the association on the National Committee as
Treasurer. As an adjudicator, Kim is a WDSF A 3.0 AJS adjudicator and has had the honor
of judging the WDSF World Sr. | Latin Championships as well as many Open WDSF
Championship events. Kim serves as Dancesport Ambassador to the 2022 World Games
Planning Committee and is Co Organizer of Christmas in Dixie Ballroom Challenge.

Nelson Wong

Certified National Standard and Latin Adjudicator. Coach and Instructor. Licentiate
Member and Treasurer of Canada DanceSport Professional Division. Top level professional
competitor in Standard and Latin. Recipient of the Sport BC Community Sport Hero Award
for continuous volunteerism in DanceSport. Co-Founder, Honorary Life Member, former
President and current Director of the Nanaimo Ballroom Dance Society. Co-Founder of the
Island Fantasy Ball in the revival of the BC Closed Championships. Assisted with the
organization of major international and local competitions including WDSF World
Championships, World Cups, SnowBall Classic and Canadian Closed Championships.
Owner of Let's ChaCha Academy. Over 30 years experience in teaching and working with
the dance industry. Created and taught many successful dance programs for the Nanaimo
Parks & Recreation.

André Poirier

Co-Propriétaire du Centre de Danse Primeau-Poirier avec Christiane Primeau depuis

37 ans.

Co-Producteur de LA COUPE DU PRESTIGE (compétition de danse sportive) depuis 23 ans.
Maitre de cérémonie pour plusieurs compétitions au Canada et aux Etats-Unis.

Juge National et International.

Coach de plusieurs couples de danse sportive.

Finaliste au Canada et aux Etats-Unis, Amateur et Professionnel.

Champion en Amateur Latin du Ohio Star Ball.

Van Hoang has been involved with Ballroom Dancing for more than 20 years and started
out learning social dancing at a local dance studio in Calgary, AB. He was instantly hooked
and after a few years, started dancing competitively, focusing on International Latin. He
has volunteered in various positions at dance competitions, has been music director at
dance competitions, MCed dance competitions, organized dance competitions and is now
mainly staying involved with Ballroom Dancing by being scrutineer and registrar for many
competitions across Canada. He has served as a Director on the DanceSport Alberta board
and was involved with organizing the various DSAB sanctioned events, most notably
serving on the organizing committee for the 2015 Canadian Closed Championships. Van is
a certified scrutineer with CDF (Canadian Dancesport Federation) and has scrutineered
CDS local and national level events, WDSF World and Open Championship level events and
CDF/NDCC local and national level events that includes the DanceSport Series Pro-Am
competitions.

15



Merci a nos partenaires — Thanks to ours partners
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Dossards — Competitors numbers

100
101
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

Anthony
Patrick
Daniel
Aidan

Eli
Kristian
Patrick
Alexander
Daniel
Gabrie
Gabrie
Sylvain
Francesco
Cassian
Victor
Neil
Réjean
Claude
Dmitriy
Charles
lomut
Djun
Vladimir
Harry
Ivan
Richard
Filip
Marcin
Sebastian
Denis
Martin
Richard
William
Michael
Jun

Yvon
George
Sonia
Mario
Eric
Nathaniel
Ho Phi
Truong-Son
Jacob
Nicolae
Alfred
Saamuel
Denis
Luc
Lunélie

Chong
Rucinski
Benjamin
Berminghan
Blyuss
Bogodelny
Buscu
Carpen
Ciobanu
Ciobanu
Ciobanu
Collette
Delle Grotti
Feer

Filion
Fleischmann
Goudreau
Guay
Haisionak
Han

llie

Kim
Klimkovitch
Knox
Kolomiyets
Kpahou
Kwietniewski
Kwietniewski
Lai

Lapierre
Last

Leclerc

Lee

Leong

Ma
Martineau
Moangher
Mudura
Nadeau
Norris
Petrov
Pham
Pham
Phillion
Plesco
Poon
Rammo
Renaud
Richer

Roy Mignault

Gloria
Tatiana
Marjolaine
Elisabeth
Diana
Sophia
Maria
Sofia
Evelina
Adriana
Gabriel
Caroline
Nicole
Lunélie
Maria
Carmen
Claire
Ginette
Laura
Ai Linh
Isabella
Shirley
Irena
Teresa
Catherine
Yana
Maya
Monika
Susanna
Elise
Debi
Martine
Fiona
Jillian
Linda
Carole
Briana

Danielle
Brenda
Katusha
Anna
Patrizia
Florence
Catherine
Lucilla
Beatrice
Ginette
Suzie
Daniel
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Chien
Veselkina
Lagacé
Poirier
Vylegzhanina
Kyrychenko
Cernat
Cernat
Trimbilo
Rontzocos
Ciobanu
Trudeau
Raskin

Roy Mignault
Loma Lono
Galang
Desmarais
Beaulieu
Kwietniewska
Hoang
Libritchi

Yue
Klimkovitch
Knox
Shevelevich
Bahizhaev
Pavlenko
Kwietniewska
Ng

Lavery
Bowman
Lambert
Tam

Fan

Zhang
Labrie
Cernat

Nobert
Mercer
Petrova
Bahizhaev
Panfili
Desjourdy
Butucea
Poon
Oberfeld
Beaulieu
Maille
Zaharia
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157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Roland
llya

Glen

Leon
Heung Sub
Stiliyan
Winson
Stefania
Jonathan
Alin

Tony
Nathaniel
Evangelina
Jacky

Jack

Ron

David
Victor
Alicia
Daniel
Jean Francois
Thomas
Evelyn

Saulnier
Sevelevich
Shenton
Shvaitser
So
Stanev
Tam
Tirelli
Tiu
Todea
Tsang
Tzabari
Ursu
Wang
Wei
Whitcroft
Wong
Yakovino
Yang
Zaharia
Zahnen
Zinger
Zhang

Alors...ON DANSE? - So...WE DANCE?

190
191
192
193
194

Juliette
Mégane
Rebecca
Mathis
Mélyssia

Thibaudeau
Maurice
Boaghe
Fournier
Silaghi

Francine
Polina
Isabelle
Alissa
Lina

Rosi
Anastasia

Amy

Sophia

Annie

Emilia

Andrew Jordan
Kristina
Evatina

Gail

Maybo

Stephanie
Karine
Sarah
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Provost
Kolomiyets
Shenton
Guissine
Yu
Mihaleva
Novikova

Do
Moangher
Tsang
Tzabari
Buscu
Richmond
Tang
Whitcroft
Yee

Bourov
Daigle
Stolarsky
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Horaire détaillé — Detailled schedule

SOIREE, VENDREDI 29 AVRIL 2022 — EVENING, FRIDAY APRIL 29, 2022

2:00 PM
6:15PM

6:35 PM [1]

6:57 PM [2]

7:09 PM [3]

7:21 PM [1]

7:33 PM
7:45 PM [4]

8:07 PM [5]
8:12 PM
8:22 PM
8:45 PM [6]

8:57 PM [4]

9:09 PM

9:20 PM
9:30 PM [7]

9:42 PM [8]

OUVERTURE DES PORTES — DOORS OPEN

CEREMONIE D’OUVERTURE ET PARADE DES COMPETITEURS
OPENING CEREMONY AND COMPETITORS PARADE
Championnat canadien fermé sénior IV standard Semi - Finale (WTVFQ) — 2 HEATS
Canadian Closed Senior IV Championship Standard Semi-Final

Championnat canadien fermé jeunesse Latin (SCRPJ)

Canadian Closed Youth Championship Latin

Championnat canadien fermé Junior Latin (SCRPJ)

Canadian Closed Junior Championship Latin

Championnat canadien fermé sénior IV standard Standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Senior IV Championship Standard Final

REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

Championnat canadien fermé sénior Il standard Semil-Finale (WTVFQ) — 2 HEATS
Canadian Closed Senior Il Championship Standard Semi-Final

Showdance 16+ Open Standard

REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

Championnat canadien fermé moins de 21 ans standard (WTVFQ)

Canadian Closed Under 21 Championship Standard Semi-Final

Championnat canadien fermé sénior Il standard Semil-Finale (WTVFQ)

Canadian Closed Senior Il Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

REMISE DE PRIX / AWARDS

PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

Group: Standard (WTVFQ)

Open Pro Championship Adulte

Open Pro Championship Master Class

Championnat canadien fermé Sénior | Latin (SCRPJ)

Canadian Closed Senior | Championship Latin
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9:54 PM [9] Championnat canadien fermé Sénior Ill Latin (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Senior lll Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

10:06 PM 30 SECOND SOLOS - ADULT STANDARD

10:11 PM [10] Championnat canadien fermé Adulte standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Adult Championship Standard Final

10:25 PM REMISE DE PRIX / AWARDS

10:40 PM FIN DE SESSION - END OF SESSION

JOUR, SAMEDI 30 AVRIL 2022 - DAYTIME, SATURDAY APRIL 30, 2022

9:30 AM OUVERTURE DES PORTES - DOORS OPEN

10:30 AM SOLO STANDARD ET LATIN — TOUT LES GROUPES DAGE ET CATEGORIE
SOLO STANDARD AND LATIN - ALL AGE GROUP AND CATEGORIES

11:08 AM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

11:23 AM PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

11:50 AM STANDARD Débutant a Pré-championnat, AM-AM, Invitation
STANDARD Newcomer to Pre-Champ, AM-AM, Invitation
Alors... ON DANSE? - So... WE DANCE?

1:53 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

2:08 PM PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

2:25 PM LATIN Débutant a Pré-championnat, AM AM, Invitation
Newcomer to Pre-Champ, AM-AM, Invitation

4:13 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

4:40 PM FIN DE LA SESSION - END OF DAYTIME SESSION
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SOIREE, SAMEDI 30 AVRIL 2022 — EVENING, SATURDAY APRIL 30, 2022

5:30 PM OUVERTURE DES PORTES - DOORS OPEN
6:30 PM CEREMONIE D’OUVERTURE ET PARADE DES COMPETITEURS
OPENING CEREMONY AND COMPETITORS PARADE
6:50 PM [75] Championnat canadien fermé sénior lll standard premiére ronde (WTVFQ) 3 HEATS
Canadian Closed Senior Ill Championship Standard First Round
7:22 PM [76] Championnat canadien fermé moins de 21 Latin (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Under 21 Championship Latin (SCRPJ)
7:34 PM REMISE DES PRIX - AWARDS
7:44 PM [75] Championnat canadien fermé sénior lll standard Semi - finale (WTVFQ) 2 HEATS
Canadian Closed Senior lll Championship Standard Semi- final
8:04 PM [77] Championnat canadien fermé junior standard (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Junior Championship Standard
8:16 PM REMISE DES PRIX - AWARDS
8:26 PM [78] Showdance 16+ Open Latin
8:29 PM [75] Championnat canadien fermé sénior Ill standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Senior lll Championship Standard Final
8:39 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS
8:49 PM DEMONSTRATION BREAKING
8:59 PM PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING
9:19 PM [79] Championnat canadien fermé sénior Il Latin Finale (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Senior Il Championship Latin Final
9:31 PM [80] Championnat canadien fermé Jeunesse standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Youth Championship Standard Final
9:43 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS
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9:53 PM [81] Championnat canadien fermé sénior IV Latin Finale
Canadian Closed Senior IV Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

10:03 PM [82] Championnat canadien fermé sénior | standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Senior | Championship Standard Final

10:13 PM 30 SECOND SOLOS - ADULT LATIN

10:18 PM [83] Championnat canadien fermé Adulte Latin Finale (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Adult Championship Latin Final

10:28 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

10:45 PM FIN DE LA COMPETION - END OF COMPETITION
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Canada DanceSport Professional Division

DanceSport Canada Division Professionelle
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CDS PD WISHES

ALL ATHLETES OF 2022
CANADIAN CLOSED
CHAMPIONSHIPS

A SUCCESSFUL
COMPETITION & GOOD
FRIENDSHIP!

CDS PD Board

President Executive Director —
Patricia Goh

Vice President — Benoit
Papineau

Secretary — Ralph Yuan
Treasurer — Phil Lee

Director — Yuriy Shelkovyy

DANCESPORT

Info.cdspd@gmail.com

FIRESIDE CHAT WITH
2022 CCC
ADJUDICATORS

Topic: My Priorities Adjudicating
CCC

Date: Sunday May 1, 2022
Time: 10am — 10:40am

Venue: Hotel Universal Montreal
Cost: No Cost to all CCC2022
Participants & CDSPD Members

Register Email: info.cdspd@gmail.com

Canada DanceSport Professional Division
DanceSport Canada Division Professionelle

(CDS PD)

LET'S CHAT WITH
CCC ATHLETES

Topic: How Do | Prepare For
National Championship
Competition?

Date: Sunday May 1, 2022
Time: 10:40am —11:15am
Venue: Hotel Universal Montreal
Cost: No Cost to all CCC2022
Participants & CDSPD Members

Register Email: info.cdspd@gmail.com

CANADA DANCESPORT PROFESSIONAL DIVISON

v Join us in the promotion of dancesport through
combined knowledge base and expertise of

stakeholders!

Join us in the promotion of dancesport to increase
participation in dancesport activities nationwide!

Register with CDS PD, the go to association, for
competition officials, professional teachers and

professional athletes

www.dancesport.ca/page21.php




SOIREE, VENDREDI 29 AVRIL 2022 —- EVENING, FRIDAY APRIL 29, 2022

2:00 PM OUVERTURE DES PORTES — DOORS OPEN
6:15 PM CEREMONIE D’OUVERTURE ET PARADE DES COMPETITEURS
OPENING CEREMONY AND COMPETITORS PARADE

6:35 PM [1] Championnat canadien fermé sénior IV standard Semi - Finale (WTVFQ) — 2 HEATS
Canadian Closed Senior IV Championship Standard Semi-Final

__ 122 Neil Fleischmann Carmen Galang BC
__ 124 Claude Guay Ginette Beaulieu QC
__ 126 Charles Han Ai Linh Hoang BC
__ 139 William Lee Fiona Tam ON
146  Eric Norris Brenda Mercer ON
152  Alfred Poon Lucilla Poon ON
___ 154  Denis Renaud Ginette Beaulieu QC
__ 159 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton ON
__ 167 Tony Tsang Annie Tsang BC
_ 171 Jack Wei Evatina Tang BC
__ 172 Ron Whitcroft Gail Whitcroft BC
173 David Wong Maybo Yee ON

6:57 PM [2] Championnat canadien fermé jeunesse Latin (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Youth Championship Latin
131  Ivan Kolomiyets Catherine Shevelevich ON
147  Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova ON

7:09 PM [3] Championnat canadien fermé Junior Latin (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Junior Championship Latin

114  Patrick Buscu Maria Cernat AB
147  Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova ON

7:21 PM [1] Championnat canadien fermé sénior IV standard Standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Senior IV Championship Standard Final

7:33 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

7:45 PM [4] Championnat canadien fermé sénior Il standard Semil-Finale (WTVFQ) — 2 HEATS
Canadian Closed Senior Il Championship Standard Semi-Final

__ 110 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagacé QC
128 Djun Kim Shirley Yue BC
135 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng ON
136 Denis Lapierre Elise Lavery QC
__ 138 Richard Leclerc Martine Lambert QcC
__ 140 Michael Leong Jillian Fan AB
_ 141 JunMa Linda Zhang BC
__ 145 Mario Nadeau Danielle Nobert QcC
155 Luc Richer Suzie Maille QC
__ 161 Heung Sub So Lina Yu ON
171 Jack Wei Evatina Tang BC

8:07 PM SHOWDANCE

8:07 PM [5] Showdance 16+ Open Standard Showdance
162  Stiliyan Stanev Rosi Mihaleva QC

8:12 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

24



8:22 PM PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

8:45 PM [6] Championnat canadien fermé moins de 21 ans standard (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Under 21 Championship Standard Semi-Final

___ 131 Ivan Kolomiyets Catherine Shevelevich ON
160 Leon Shvaitser Alissa Guissine ON
__ 178 Thomas Zinger Sarah Stolarsky ON

8:57 PM [4] Championnat canadien fermé sénior Il standard Semil-Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Senior Il Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

9:09 PM REMISE DE PRIX / AWARDS

9:20 PM PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

9:30 PM [7] Group: Standard (WTVFQ)
Open Pro Championship Adulte

__ PROAD 101 Patrick Rucinski Tatiana Veselkina QC
Open Pro Championship Master Class
__ PROMC 100 Anthony Chong Gloria Chien BC

9:42 PM [8] Championnat canadien fermé Sénior | Latin (SCRPJ)

Canadian Closed Senior | Championship Latin
__ 118 Sylvain Collette Caroline Trudeau QC
__ 134 Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska ON

9:54 PM [9] Championnat canadien fermé Sénior Ill Latin (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Senior lll Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

__ 110 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagacé QC
136 Denis Lapierre Elise Lavery QC
_ 137 Martin Last Debi Bowman AB
__ 152  Alfred Poon Lucilla Poon ON
__ 154 Denis Renaud Ginette Beaulieu QcC

172  Ron Whitcroft Gail Whitcroft BC

10:06 PM 30 SECOND SOLOS - ADULT STANDARD

10:11 PM [10] Championnat canadien fermé Adulte standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Adult Championship Standard Final

112 Eli Blyuss Diana Vylegzhanina ON
__ 153 Saamuel Rammo Beatrice Oberfeld ON
__ 162 Stiliyan Stanev Rosi Mihaleva QcC
_ 170 Jacky Wang Kristina Richmond BC
__ 176 Daniel Zaharia Stephanie Bourov QC
178 Thomas Zinger Sarah Stolarsky ON

10:25 PM REMISE DE PRIX / AWARDS
10:40 PM FIN DE SESSION - END OF SESSION
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MATINEE, SAMEDI 30 AVRIL 2022 - DAYTIME, SATURDAY APRIL 30, 2022
9:30 AM OUVERTURE DES PORTES - DOORS OPEN

10:30 AM SOLO STANDARD AND LATIN - ALL AGE GROUP AND CATEGORIES

10:30 AM [11] Group: Intl. Waltz

Bronze
___ ASLJR 175 Alicia Yang QC
Beginner
__ ASLJV 164 Stefania Tirelli QcC
__ ASGJV 174 Victor Yakovino QC
10:31 AM [12] Amateur (Solo) Lady Junior Bronze Intl. Tango
175 Alicia Yang QcC
10:33 AM [13] Amateur (Solo) Lady Junior Bronze Intl. Foxtrot
175 Alicia Yang QC
10:35 AM [14] Group: Intl. Quickstep
Beginner
__ ASLJV 164 Stefania Tirelli QC
Bronze
___ ASLJR 175 Alicia Yang QC
10:37 AM [15] Amateur (Solo) Gents 15 and Under Newcomer to Bronze Latin (CRS)
__ 117  Gabriel Ciobanu QC
10:42 AM [16] Group: Intl. Waltz
Silver
___ ASLJR 175 Alicia Yang QC
Pre-Bronze
__ ASG JV 174 Victor Yakovino QC
10:44 AM [17] Amateur (Solo) Lady Junior Silver Intl. Tango
___ 175 Alicia Yang QcC
10:46 AM [18] Amateur (Solo) Lady Junior Silver Intl. Foxtrot
175 Alicia Yang QC
10:48 AM [19] Amateur (Solo) Lady Junior Silver Intl. Quickstep
175 Alicia Yang QcC
10:50 AM [20] Amateur (Solo) Gents Juvenile Pre-Bronze Intl. Samba
___ 117  Gabriel Ciobanu QcC
10:52 AM [21] Amateur (Solo) Gents Juvenile Beginner Intl. Cha Cha
174  Victor Yakovino QcC
10:53 AM [22] Amateur (Solo) Gents Juvenile Pre-Bronze Intl. Rumba
__ 117  Gabriel Ciobanu QC
10:55 AM [23] Amateur (Solo) Gents Juvenile Pre-Bronze Intl. Jive
___ 117  Gabriel Ciobanu QcC
10:57 AM [24] Amateur (Solo) Lady 15 and Under Newcomer to Bronze Standard (WTQ)
___ 175 Alicia Yang QcC
11:03 AM [25] Group: Intl. Cha Cha
Pre-Bronze
___ ASGJV 117 Gabriel Ciobanu QcC
___ ASGJV 174 Victor Yakovino QC
Beginner
__ ASLJV 144 Sonia Mudura QcC
__ ASLJV 164 Stefania Tirelli QcC
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11:04 AM [26] Amateur (Solo) Lady Juvenile Beginner Intl. Rumba

144  Sonia Mudura
164  Stefania Tirelli

11:06 AM [27] Amateur (Solo) Lady Juvenile Beginner Intl. Jive

144  Sonia Mudura
164  Stefania Tirelli

11:08 AM
11:23 AM

11:50 AM [28] Group: Standard (WQ)

Amateur Newcomer

AM JV 115 Alexander Carpen
AM JV 121 Victor Filion

Amateur Newcomer

AM JR 120 Cassian Feer
AM JR 150 Jacob Phillion

11:54 AM [29] Group: Standard
Amateur Silver Bloc 2 (VT)
__ AMJV 166 Alin Todea
Pre-Champ Bloc 2 (V)
AM JR 113 Kristian Bogodelny
AM JR 147 Nathaniel Petrov

REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

Sofia Cernat
Maria Loma Lono

Lunélie Roy Mignault
Florence Desjourdy

Sophia Moangher

Sophia Kyrychenko
Katusha Petrova

11:57 AM [30] Amateur Juvenile Bronze Standard (WTQ)

125  Dmitriy Haisionak
__ 127  lomut llie

132 Richard Kpahou
133  Filip Kwietniewski

Laura Kwietniewska
Isabella Jibritchi
Yana Bahizhaev
Maya Pavlenko

12:03 PM [31] Amateur Junior Bronze Standard (WTQ)

119  Francesco Delle Grotti
127  lomut llie

Nicole Raskin
Isabella Jibritchi

12:08 PM [32] Amateur Juvenile Pre-Bronze Standard (WTQ)

115 Alexander Carpen
132  Richard Kpahou

12:14 PM [33] Group: Standard
Bronze Bloc 2 (F)

AM JV 125 Dmitriy Haisionak

AM JV 133 Filip Kwietniewski

AM JR 119 Francesco Delle Grotti

12:16 PM [34] Group: Standard
Amateur Gold (WFQT)

__ AMJR 158 llya Sevelevich
Amateur Silver (WFQ)

AM JV 125 Dmitriy Haisionak

AM JV 133 Filip Kwietniewski
AMJV 166 Alin Todea

12:23 PM [35] Group: Standard (V)

Pre-Champ Bloc 2
__ AMY 147 Nathaniel Petrov
Gold Bloc 2
AM JV 166 Alin Todea

AM JR 158 llya Sevelevich

Sofia Cernat
Yana Bahizhaev

Laura Kwietniewska
Maya Pavlenko
Nicole Raskin

Polina Kolomiyets
Laura Kwietniewska

Maya Pavlenko
Sophia Moangher

Katusha Petrova

Sophia Moangher
Polina Kolomiyets
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12:25 PM [36] Group: Standard (WFQ)

Amateur Silver

__ AMS2 123 Réjean Goudreau
Amateur Silver

___ AMS1 177 Jean Francois Zahnen
Amateur Silver

Claire Desmarais

Karine Daigle

AM AD 165 Jonathan Tiu Amy Do
12:30 PM [37] Group: Standard (TV)
Amateur Silver Bloc 2
__ AMAD 165 Jonathan Tiu Amy Do

Amateur Silver Bloc 2

__ AMS1 177 Jean Francois Zahnen
Amateur Silver Bloc 2

AM S2 123 Réjean Goudreau
12:34 PM [38] Group: Standard (WTFQ)

Amateur Pre-Champ

AM JR 113 Kristian Bogodelny
AM JR 147 Nathaniel Petrov

Amateur Pre-Champ
AM C15- 114 Patrick Buscu

12:41 PM [39] Group: Standard (WTFQ)
Amateur Gold

Karine Daigle

Claire Desmarais

Sophia Kyrychenko
Katusha Petrova

Maria Cernat

BC

QC
QC

__ AMAD 165 Jonathan Tiu Amy Do
Amateur Gold
AM S3 123 Réjean Goudreau Claire Desmarais
___ AMS3 137 Martin Last Debi Bowman
AM S3 157 Roland Saulnier Francine Provost
12:49 PM Alors... ON DANSE? - So... WE DANCE?

190  Juliette Thibaudeau
191  Mégane Maurice
192 Rebecca Boaghe

193 Mathis Fournier
194 Mélyssia Silaghi
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1:00 PM [40] Amateur Champ 15- Newcomer to Bronze Standard (WQ)

120 Cassian Feer
121 Victor Filion

125  Dmitriy Haisionak

127  lomut llie

132 Richard Kpahou
133  Filip Kwietniewski

150 Jacob Phillion

1:03 PM [41] Amateur Senior IV Gold Standard (WTFQ)

137  Martin Last
157 Roland Saulnier

1:11 PM [42] Amateur Champ 15- Silver to Gold Standard (WFQ)
119  Francesco Delle Grotti

125 Dmitriy Haisionak
133  Filip Kwietniewski
158 llya Sevelevich

166  Alin Todea

1:16 PM [43] Amateur Senior lll Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
137  Martin Last

140 Michael Leong

146  Eric Norris
172  Ron Whitcroft

1:24 PM [44] Amateur Champ 16+ Silver to Gold Standard (WFQ)
123 Réjean Goudreau

157 Roland Saulnier
177 Jean Francois Zahnen

1:29 PM [45] Group:

Amateur Pre-Champ

_ AMS4 137
__ AMS4 146
_ AMS4 172
Amateur Pre-Champ

AM S2 140

Amateur Pre-Champ
AM S1 134

1:36 PM [46] Group:

Pre-Champ Bloc 2
__ AMS4 137
AM S4 146

_ AM'S2 140
AMS1 134

1:38 PM [47] Group:

Gold Bloc 2
AM S3 123
AM S3 157

AMAD 165

1:40 PM [48] Group:

Standard (WTFQ)

Martin Last
Eric Norris
Ron Whitcroft

Michael Leong

Marcin Kwietniewski

Standard (V)

Martin Last
Eric Norris

Michael Leong
Marcin Kwietniewski

Standard (V)

Réjean Goudreau
Roland Saulnier

Jonathan Tiu

Standard (WQ)

Mixed Amateur Newcomer (WQ)

Invitation (W)
AM 15- 148
AM 15- 168

MAm JR 156 Lunélie Roy Mignault

Ho Phi Pham
Nathaniel Tzabari

Lunélie Roy Mignault
Maria Loma Lono
Laura Kwietniewska
Isabella Jibritchi
Yana Bahizhaev
Maya Pavlenko
Florence Desjourdy

Debi Bowman
Francine Provost

Nicole Raskin
Laura Kwietniewska
Maya Pavlenko
Polina Kolomiyets
Sophia Moangher

Debi Bowman
Jillian Fan
Brenda Mercer
Gail Whitcroft

Claire Desmarais
Francine Provost
Karine Daigle

Debi Bowman
Brenda Mercer
Gail Whitcroft

Jillian Fan

Monika Kwietniewska

Debi Bowman
Brenda Mercer

Jillian Fan
Monika Kwietniewska

Claire Desmarais
Francine Provost

Amy Do

Daniel Zaharia

Anna Bahizhaev
Emilia Tzabari
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1:44 PM [49] Group: Standard (V)
Pre-Champ Bloc 2

_ AMS3 140 Michael Leong Jillian Fan

__ AMS3 146 Eric Norris Brenda Mercer
Gold Bloc 2

_ AM S4 137 Martin Last Debi Bowman

__ AM S4 157 Roland Saulnier Francine Provost

1:46 PM [50] Group:

Amateur Pre-Champ

AM AD 170 Jacky Wang

Amateur Pre-Champ

Standard (WTFQ)

Kristina Richmond

AMY 147 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova
1:53 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS
2:08 PM PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

2:25 PM [51] Amateur 15 and Under Invitation Intl. Cha Cha

148
168

Ho Phi Pham
Nathaniel Tzabari

Anna Bahizhaev
Emilia Tzabari

2:27 PM [52] Mixed Amateur Juvenile Bronze Latin (CRJ)

169

Evangelina Ursu

Andrew Jordan Buscu

2:32 PM [53] Mixed Amateur Juvenile Bronze Bloc 2 Latin (S)

169

Evangelina Ursu

Andrew Jordan Buscu

2:34 PM [54] Mixed Amateur Junior Newcomer Latin (CJ)

156

Lunélie Roy Mignault

2:38 PM [55] Group: Latin (SCRJ)

Amateur Pre-Champ

Daniel Zaharia

__ AMJR 147 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova
Amateur Gold
AM JV 125 Dmitriy Haisionak Laura Kwietniewska
__ AMJV 133 Filip Kwietniewski Maya Pavlenko
__ AMJV 166 Alin Todea Sophia Moangher
Amateur Gold
AM JR 158 llya Sevelevich Polina Kolomiyets

2:45 PM [56] Amateur Champ 15- Newcomer to Bronze Latin (CJ)

__ 116 Daniel Ciobanu Evelina Trimbilo
___ 117  Gabriel Ciobanu Adriana Rontzocos
__ 120 Cassian Feer Lunélie Roy Mignault

121 Victor Filion

Maria Loma Lono

___ 132 Richard Kpahou Yana Bahizhaev
__ 143 George Moangher Briana Cernat
__ 150 Jacob Phillion Florence Desjourdy

2:49 PM [57] Group: Latin (CJ)

Amateur Newcomer

__ AMJV 115 Alexander Carpen
AM JV 117 Gabriel Ciobanu

Amateur Newcomer
AM JR 120 Cassian Feer

Sofia Cernat
Adriana Rontzocos

Lunélie Roy Mignault

2:52 PM [58] Mixed Amateur Junior Bronze Latin (CRJ)

169 Evangelina Ursu Andrew Jordan Buscu
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2:58 PM [59] Group: Latin (CRJ)

Amateur Bronze

AM JR

143 George Moangher

Amateur Pre-Bronze

AM JR

150 Jacob Phillion

Amateur Pre-Bronze

AM JV
AM JV
AM JV
AM JV
AM JV

115 Alexander Carpen
117 Gabriel Ciobanu
121 Victor Filion

132 Richard Kpahou
151 Nicolae Plesco

Briana Cernat

Florence Desjourdy

Sofia Cernat
Adriana Rontzocos
Maria Loma Lono
Yana Bahizhaev
Catherine Butucea

3:03 PM [60] Mixed Amateur Juvenile Pre-Bronze Latin (CRJ)
169 Evangelina Ursu

3:09 PM [61] Group: Latin (S)

Bronze Bloc 2
AM JR

143 George Moangher

Pre-Bronze Bloc 2

AM JR

AM JV
AM JV
AM JV

150 Jacob Phillion

117 Gabriel Ciobanu
121 Victor Filion
132 Richard Kpahou

MAm JV 169 Evangelina Ursu

Andrew Jordan Buscu

Briana Cernat

Florence Desjourdy

Adriana Rontzocos
Maria Loma Lono
Yana Bahizhaev

Andrew Jordan Buscu

3:11 PM [62] Amateur Champ 15- Silver to Gold Latin (CRS)
119  Francesco Delle Grotti

125 Dmitriy Haisionak

127  lomut llie

133  Filip Kwietniewski
158 llya Sevelevich

166  Alin Todea
3:16 PM [63] Group: Latin (S)

Bronze Bloc 2
AM JV
AM JV

116 Daniel Ciobanu
132 Richard Kpahou

Pre-Bronze Bloc 2
MAm JR 169 Evangelina Ursu
3:18 PM [64] Amateur Juvenile Silver Latin (CRS)

125  Dmitriy Haisionak
127  lomut llie
133  Filip Kwietniewski

3:24 PM [65] Group: Latin
Amateur Silver Bloc 2 (PJ)

AM JV
— AMJV
AM JV

125 Dmitriy Haisionak
127 lomut llie
133 Filip Kwietniewski

Pre-Champ Bloc 2 (P)

__ AMJR

Gold Bloc 2 (P)
AM JR

147 Nathaniel Petrov

158 llya Sevelevich

Nicole Raskin
Laura Kwietniewska
Isabella Jibritchi
Maya Pavlenko
Polina Kolomiyets
Sophia Moangher

Evelina Trimbilo
Yana Bahizhaev

Andrew Jordan Buscu

Laura Kwietniewska
Isabella Jibritchi
Maya Pavlenko

Laura Kwietniewska
Isabella Jibritchi
Maya Pavlenko
Katusha Petrova

Polina Kolomiyets

3:27 PM [66] Amateur Junior Silver Latin (CRS)

119  Francesco Delle Grotti
127  lomut llie

Nicole Raskin
Isabella Jibritchi
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3:33 PM [67] Group: Latin (CRJ)

Amateur Bronze

__ AMJV 116 Daniel Ciobanu Evelina Trimbilo QC
__ AMJV 132 Richard Kpahou Yana Bahizhaev QC
Mixed Amateur Pre-Bronze
MAm JR 169 Evangelina Ursu Andrew Jordan Buscu AB
3:38 PM [68] Mixed Amateur Junior Bronze Bloc 2 Latin (S)
169 Evangelina Ursu Andrew Jordan Buscu AB
3:40 PM [69] Group: Latin
Amateur Pre-Champ (SCRJ)
_ AMS4 172 Ron Whitcroft Gail Whitcroft BC
Amateur Silver (SCR)
AM S2 149 Truong-Son Pham Patrizia Panfili QC
3:47 PM [70] Group: Latin (SCRJ) ------
Amateur Pre-Champ
__ AMY 147 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova ON
Amateur Pre-Champ
AM C15- 114 Patrick Buscu Maria Cernat AB
3:55 PM [71] Group: Latin (CRS) ------
Amateur Silver to Gold
__ AM C16+ 111 Aidan Berminghan Elisabeth Poirier QC
Amateur Silver
AM AD 149 Truong-Son Pham Patrizia Panfili QC
4:00 PM [72] Group: Latin
Amateur Silver Bloc 2 (PJ)
__ AMJR 127 lomut llie Isabella Jibritchi AB
Pre-Champ Bloc 2 (P)
__ AMY 147 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova ON
Gold Bloc 2 (P)
__ AMJV 125 Dmitriy Haisionak Laura Kwietniewska ON
_ AMJV 133 Filip Kwietniewski Maya Pavlenko ON
AM JV 166 Alin Todea Sophia Moangher AB
4:04 PM [73] Group: Latin (SCRJ)
Amateur Pre-Champ (SCRJ)
_ AMS1 134 Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska ON
Amateur Pre-Champ (SCRJ)
_ AMS3 172 Ron Whitcroft Gail Whitcroft BC
Amateur Gold (SCRJ)
__ AMAD 111 Aidan Berminghan Elisabeth Poirier QC
Amateur Silver (SCR)
AM S1 149 Truong-Son Pham Patrizia Panfili QC
4:11 PM [74] Group: Latin (P)
Gold Bloc 2
__ AMAD 111 Aidan Berminghan Elisabeth Poirier QC
Pre-Champ Bloc 2
AM S1 134 Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska ON
4:13 PM REMISE DES PRIX/ AWARDS
4:40 PM FIN DE LA SESSION - END OF DAYTIME SESSION
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SOIREE, SAMEDI 30 AVRIL 2022 —- EVENING, SATURDAY APRIL 30, 2022
5:30 PM OUVERTUREDES PORTES - DOORS OPEN

6:30 PM CEREMONIE D’OUVERTURE ET PARADE DES COMPETITEURS
OPENING CEREMONY AND COMPETITORS PARADE

6:50 PM [75] Championnat canadien fermé sénior lll standard premiére ronde (WTVFQ) 3 HEATS
Canadian Closed Senior lll Championship Standard First Round

110 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagacé QcC
__ 122 Neil Fleischmann Carmen Galang BC
_ 126 Charles Han Ai Linh Hoang BC
128 Djun Kim Shirley Yue BC
_ 129 Vladimir Klimkovitch Irena Klimkovitch ON
__ 130 Harry Knox Teresa Knox ON
136 Denis Lapierre Elise Lavery QC
138 Richard Leclerc Martine Lambert QC
__ 139 William Lee Fiona Tam ON
__ 140 Michael Leong Jillian Fan AB
__ 141 JunMa Linda Zhang BC
__ 142 Yvon Martineau Carole Labrie QcC
__ 145 Mario Nadeau Danielle Nobert QC
146  Eric Norris Brenda Mercer ON
152  Alfred Poon Lucilla Poon ON
___ 154 Denis Renaud Ginette Beaulieu QC
155 Luc Richer Suzie Maille QC
__ 159 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton ON
__ 161 Heung Sub So Lina Yu ON
__ 167 Tony Tsang Annie Tsang BC
__ 171 Jack Wei Evatina Tang BC
___ 172 Ron Whitcroft Gail Whitcroft BC
173 David Wong Maybo Yee ON

7:22 PM [76] Championnat canadien fermé moins de 21 Latin (SCRPJ)

Canadian Closed Under 21 Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

__ 131 Ivan Kolomiyets Catherine Shevelevich ON

__ 160 Leon Shvaitser Alissa Guissine ON

__ 178 Thomas Zinger Sarah Stolarsky ON
7:34 PM REMISE DES PRIX - AWARDS

7:44 PM [75] Championnat canadien fermé sénior lll standard Semi - finale (WTVFQ) 2 HEATS

Canadian Closed Senior Illl Championship Standard Semi- final

8:04 PM [77] Championnat canadien fermé junior standard (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Junior Championship Standard

__ 113 Kristian Bogodelny Sophia Kyrychenko ON

__ 114 Patrick Buscu Maria Cernat AB

__ 147 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova ON
8:16 PM REMISE DES PRIX - AWARDS

8:26 PM SHOWDANCE

8:26 PM [78] Showdance 16+ Open Latin Showdance
__ 162 Stiliyan Stanev Rosi Mihaleva QC
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8:29 PM [75] Championnat canadien fermé sénior lll standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Senior lll Championship Standard Final

8:39 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS
8:49 PM DEMONSTRATION BREAKING
8:59 PM PERIODE DE DANSE - GENERAL DANCING

9:19 PM [79] Championnat canadien fermé sénior Il Latin Finale (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Senior Il Championship Latin Final

110 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagacé QcC
135 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng ON
__ 137 Martin Last Debi Bowman AB

9:31 PM [80] Championnat canadien fermé Jeunesse standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Youth Championship Standard FinaL

__ 131 Ivan Kolomiyets Catherine Shevelevich ON
___ 147 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova ON
9:43 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS

9:53 PM [81] Championnat canadien fermé sénior IV Latin Finale
Canadian Closed Senior IV Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

__ 137 Martin Last Debi Bowman AB
152 Alfred Poon Lucilla Poon ON
___ 154 Denis Renaud Ginette Beaulieu QcC

172 Ron Whitcroft Gail Whitcroft BC

10:03 PM [82] Championnat canadien fermé sénior | standard Finale (WTVFQ)
Canadian Closed Senior | Championship Standard Final

__ 118 Sylvain Collette Caroline Trudeau QC
128 Djun Kim Shirley Yue BC
134 Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska ON
171 Jack Wei Evatina Tang BC

10:13 PM 30 SECOND SOLOS - ADULT LATIN

10:18 PM [83] Championnat canadien fermé Adulte Latin Finale (SCRPJ)
Canadian Closed Adult Championship Latin Final

__ 112 EliBlyuss Diana Vylegzhanina ON
___ 162 Stiliyan Stanev Rosi Mihaleva QC
163 Winson Tam Anastasia Novikova ON
__ 176 Daniel Zaharia Stephanie Bourov QcC
__ 178 Thomas Zinger Sarah Stolarsky ON

10:28 PM REMISE DES PRIX / AWARDS
10:45 PM FIN DE LA COMPETION - END OF COMPETITION
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Champions canadiens antérieurs — Previous canadian champions

Champions Adulte Standard - Adult Standard Champions

2019
2018
2016 - 2017
2009 - 2015
2008
2006 - 2007
2001 - 2005
1999 - 2000
1996 - 1998
1995
1987 - 1994
1985 - 1986
1983 - 1984
1982
1980 - 1981
1979
1978
1976 - 1977
1971-1975
1970
1969
1968
1966 - 1967
1964 - 1965
1963
1962
1961
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956

Patrick Rucinski & Tatiana Veselkina
Patrick Rucinski & Tatiana Veselkina
Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova
Anton Belyayev & Antoaneta Popova
Richard Tonizzo & Claire Hansen
Anton Lebedev & Anna Borshch
Alexandre Chalkevitch & Larissa Kerble
Sylvain Trottier & Elisabeth Zukow
Robert Tang & Beverly Cayton-Tang
Danny Quilliam & Manon Grenier
Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur
Benoit Drolet & Lynn Jolicoeur

Fred Sturm & Tina Aul

Jean-Frangois Jones & Ginette Cournoyer
Pierre Allaire & Christianne Primeau
Benoit Papineau & Lise Allaire

Gilles & Lise Paquin

Denis Tremblay & Mireille Veilleux
Fred & Ann Edwards

Roy & Betty Baley

Denis & Gwen Slarks

Walter & Joan Schmid

Jeff Henssen & Barbara Cameron
John Allen & Molly Allan

Bruce & Pauline Hart

Len & Ann Hart

Len & Ann Hart

Frank & Betty Mckie

Alex & Margaret Robertson

Mr. & Mrs. Jim Megaw

Alex & Margaret Robertson

Len & Ann Hart

Jack Bullock & Chris Sanger

Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario

British Columbia

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Nova Scotia
Ontario

Champions mois de 21 ans Standard - Under 21 Standard Champions

2019
2017 - 2018

Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg
David Sholkov & Nicole Beri
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Champions Jeunesse Standard - Youth Standard Champions

2019 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg Ontario
2016 - 2018 David Sholkov & Nicole Beri Ontario
2015 Michael Krot & Nicole Vujanic Ontario
2014 Michel Finkelstein & Natallia Kazheunikava Quebec
2013 Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova Ontario
2012 Vladimir Martintsov & Marie Gladkikh Ontario
2009 - 2011 Patrick Rucinski & Ella Nusenbaum Ontario
2008 Artem Yarovoy & Mila Sheina Ontario
2007 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva Ontario
2005 - 2006 Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda Ontario
2004 Vadim Garbuzov & Nadiya Dyatlova British Columbia
2003 Alexander Federov & Anna Czerniawski Ontario
2002 Dmitri Vassilenko & Anna Borshch Ontario
2001 Terence Cheng & Margaryta Tchouikevitch Ontario

Champions Junior Standard - Junior Standard Champions

2019 Tamir Azbel & Anna Kozyar Ontario
2017 Leon Shvaister & Alissa Guissine Ontario
2016 Nekita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg Ontario
2015 Anton Lori & Rumi Dolmaya Ontario
2014 Michael Goldshtein & Yulia Zakarieva Ontario
2012 -2013 Artemy Kokhanov & Abigail Xinkas Ontario
2011 Roman Redziuk & Anastasia Soboleva Ontario
2010 Nikolay Makarenko & Kamily Lerner Ontario
2007 - 2009 Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus Ontario
2006 Nikita Malakhov & Ludmila Sheina Quebec
2005 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva Ontario
2003 - 2004 Valentin Miroshnichenko & Katya Kerro Ontario
2002 Benoit Duquette & Marjolaine Millette Quebec
2001 Yaroslav Yasel & Ekaterina Vagner British Columbia
2000 Matus Averbuch & Katya Fadeeva Ontario
1998 - 1999 Kevin Barthell & Melissa Barthell Quebec
1997 Christian Millette & Stéphanie Lambert Quebec

Champions Senior | Standard - Senior | Standard Champions

2019 Peter Chen & Ying Xu British Columbia
2018 Mark Jun Ma & Ying Zhen Zhang British Columbia
2017 Anthony Chong & Gloria Chien British Columbia
2016 Woodrow Wills & Kessa Wills British Columbia
2015 Horace (Feng Hua) Hu & Agnes (Xia Guang) Yuan Ontario
2010- 2014 Horace Hu & Agnes Yuan Ontario
2006 - 2009 Luc Richer & Suzie Maillé Quebec
2004 - 2005 Chia-Tung Chen & Soo-Mi Choe British Columbia
2001 - 2003 Jackson Wong & Candy Chan British Columbia
2000 Yves Verret & Agathe Geoffrion Quebec
1999 Jackson Wong & Soo-Mi Choe British Columbia
1998 Serge & Colette Barthell Quebec
1997 Andre & Nicole Jolicoeur Quebec
1995 - 1996 Roger & Moira Hollingsworth Ontario
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Champions Senior Il Standard - Senior Il Standard Champions

2015 - 2019
2014
2013
2011 - 2012
2009 - 2010

Horace (Feng Hua) Hu & Agnes (Xia Guang) Yuan Ontario
André Plante & Suzanne Murray Québec
Mark Jun Ma & Dior Huang British Columbia
George Lindholm & Deborah Wong British Columbia
Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr New Brunswick

Champions Senior lll Standard - Senior Ill Standard Champions

2018 - 2019
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

Mark Jun Ma & Ying Zhen Zhang British Columbia

Denis Michaud & Diane Michaud Quebec
Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé Quebec
Stephen Ko & Barbara Ko Ontario
Jean Comeau & Gisele Cadoret Quebec
Mark Jun Ma & Dior Huang British Columbia

Jean Comeau & Gisele Cadoret Quebec

Champions Senior IV Standard - Senior IV Standard Champions

2019
2018
2014 - 2017

Harold Lee & Flora Lee British Columbia
David Wong & Maybo Yee Ontario
Stephen Ko & Barbara Ko Ontario

Champions Adulte Latin - Adult Latin Champions

2016 - 2019
20009 - 2015
2006 - 2008
2004 - 2005
2003
2002
2000 - 2001
1998 - 1999
1996 - 1997
1995
1994
1992 - 1993
1989 - 1991
1987 - 1988
1982 - 1986
1978 - 1981
1976 - 1977
1975
1974
1973
1972
1968 - 1971
1966 - 1967

Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova Ontario
Anton Belyayev & Antoaneta Popova Ontario
Kamil Studenny & Kateryna Trubina Ontario
Danny Arbour & Myriam Savaria Quebec
Christian Millette & Claudia Primeau-Sauvé Quebec
Dominic Lacroix & Delphine Romaire Quebec
Patrick Macorig & Paula Desjarlais Ontario
Martin Lefebvre & Stéphanie Pouliot Quebec
Claude Crevier & Kathy McCraw Quebec
Robert Moreau & Sylvie Labelle Quebec
Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur Quebec
Sylvain Cardinal & Tanya Vezine Ontario
Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur Quebec
Daniel Plante & Chantale Leclerc Quebec
Jean-Marc Généreux & France Mousseau Quebec
Pierre Allaire & Christiane Primeau Quebec
Denis Tremblay & Mireille Veilleux Quebec
Ken Chan & Pat Weeks Ontario
Vladislav & Eva Doles;ji British Columbia
Gérald & Christiane Ranger Quebec
René Lapierre & Manon Piette Quebec
Victor & Helen Ross Ontario
Jeff Henssen & Barbara Cameron Ontario

38



Champions mois de 21 ans Latin - Under 21 Latin Champions

2019 Nikita Babaev & Micelle Bromberg Ontario

2018 Idan Daich & Rumi Dolmaya Ontario

2016 Jacob Korenev & Dayana Nikon Ontario

Youth Latin Champions / Champions Jeunesse Latin

2019 Eli Blyuss & Beatrice Oberfeld Ontario

2018 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg Ontario
2017 Zachary Lee & Bernice Mau British Columbia
2015 - 2016 Idan Daich & Sanna Averbuch Ontario
2014 Jacob Korenev & Dayana Nikon Ontario
2013 Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova Ontario
2012 Richard Lifshitz & Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Ontario

2010- 2011 Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus Ontario
2009 Stanislav Kestel & Virginie Primeau-Poirier Quebec
2007 - 2008 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva Ontario
2005 - 2006 Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda Ontario
2004 Natan Rositsan & Andra Vaidilaite Ontario
2003 Vadim Garbuzov & Nadiya Dyatlova British Columbia
2002 Louis-Philippe Deslauriers & Vanessa Primeau-Poirer Quebec
2001 Jean-Philippe Milot & Claudia Primeau-Sauve Quebec
Champions Junior Latin - Junior Latin Champions

2018 - 2019 Tamir Azbel & Anna Kozyar Ontario
2017 Leon Shvaitser & Alissa Guissine Ontario
2016 Maximilian Stryjski & Ariana Pyszniak Alberta

2015 Anton LoRi & Rumi Dolmaya Ontario
2014 Michael Goldshtein & Yulia Zakarieva Ontario
2013 William Turcotte-Miao & Alise Dombronsky Quebec
2012 Tony Cooperman &Sabrina Flisfeder Ontario

2011 Richard Lifshitz & Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Quebec
2010 Richard Lifshitz & Bella Paskova Quebec
2007 - 2009 Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus Ontario
2006 Nikita Malakhov & Ludmila Sheina Quebec
2005 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva Ontario
2004 Thomas Lo & Serena Dao British Columbia
2003 Natan Rositsan & Andra Vaidilaite Ontario
2002 Valentin Miroshnichenko & Jessica Szatala Ontario
2001 Kamil Studenny & Karina Andre Ontario
2000 Matus Averbuch & Katya Fadeeva Ontario
1999 Maxime Longpré & Priscilla Gibeault Quebec
1998 Justin Archambault & Priscilla Gibeault Quebec
1997 - 1994 Christian Millette & Stéphanie Lambert Quebec
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Champions Senior I Latin - Senior | Latin Champions

2019 Don Pham & Angelyn Yeap Alberta

2017 - 2018 Luc Lavigne & Josée Latulippe Quebec
2016 Igor Babic & Lori Davletova Quebec
2015 Shaylen Naidoo & Renée Lippa Alberta

2013 -2014 Igor Babic & Lola Davletova Quebec
2009 - 2012 Jim Deglau & Elena Sinelnikova Alberta

2007 - 2008 Andre Plante & Suzanne Murray Quebec
2006 Marcel Ste-Marie & Monique Thivierge Quebec
2004 - 2005 Yvan Lacroix & Manon Lemay Quebec
2003 Marcel Ste-Marie & Monique Thivierge Quebec
2002 Mark & Jayne Marquis Ontario
2000 - 2001 Marcel Ste-Marie & Monique Thivierge Quebec
1999 Johan Dubord & Francine Routhier Quebec
1998 Charlie Hunter & Soo-Mi Choe British Columbia
1996 - 1997 Raju & Lorraine Arlananthan Quebec
Champions Senior Il Latin - Senior Il Latin Champions

2017 - 2019 Luc Lavigne & Josée Latulippe Quebec
2014 - 2016 Jean-Francois Rousseau & Nathalie Ladouceur Quebec
2013 Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr New Brunswick
2011 -2012 Christophe Pasquier & Jocelyne Pasquier Ontario

2010 Claude Demers & Diane Demers Quebec
2009 Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr New Brunswick
2008 Gaétan Lessard & Lyne Lessard Quebec
Champions Senior lll Latin - Senior Ill Latin Champions

2019 Victor Tsemko & Sylvie Bourguignon Quebec
2014 - 2018 Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé Quebec
2012 - 2013 Roland & Carole Cyr New Brunswick

Champions Adulte Dix Danses - Adult Ten Dance Champions

2016 - 2019
2009 - 2015
2007 - 2008
2006

2005

2003 - 2004
1996 - 2002
1995

1989 - 1994
1987 - 1988
1983 - 1986

Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova

Anton Belyayev & Antoaneta Popova
Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda
Sharone Levit & Julia Vokhmina

Francis Lafreniere & Claudia Primeau-Sauve
Christian Millette & Claudia Primeau-Sauve
Dominic Lacroix & Delphine Romaire
Patrick Audet & Claudette Vincent

Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur

Daniel Plante & Chantale Leclerc
Jean-Marc Genereux & France Mousseau
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Champions moins de 21 ans Dix Danses - Under 21 Ten Dance Champions

2019 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg Ontario
2018 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg Ontario
2016 Michael Rubezin & Nicole Vujanic Ontario

Champions Jeunesse Dix Danses - Youth Ten Dance Champions

2017 - 2019 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg Ontario
2016 Anton Lori & Rumi Dolmaya Ontario
2015 Michael Krot & Nicole Vujanic Ontario
2014 Michel Finkelstein & Natallia Kazheunikava Quebec
2013 Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova Ontario
2012 Adam Li & Ksenia Michenko British Columbia
2010- 2011 Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus Ontario
2009 Stanislav Kestel & Virginie Primeau-Poirier Quebec
2019 Tamir Azbel & Anna Kozyar Ontario
2018 Dennis Gluskin & Anna Perzan Ontario
2016 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg Ontario
2015 Anton LoRi & Rumi Dolmaya Ontario
2014 Michael Goldshtein & Yulia Zakarieva Ontario
2013 Artemy Kokhanov & Abigail Xinkas Ontario
2010-2012 Tony Cooperman & Sabrina Flisfeder Ontario

Champions Senior | Dix Danses - Senior | Ten Dance Champions

2019 Don Pham & Angelyn Yeap Alberta
2018 Francis Gauthier & Anouck Fournier Quebec
2016 - 2017 Jean-Francois Rousseau & Nathalie Ladouceur Quebec
2015 Shaylen Naidoo & Renée Lippa Alberta
2014 Shaylen Naidoo & Renée Lippa Alberta
2013 Jean-Francois Rousseau & Nathalie Ladouceur Quebec
2011 -2012 Jim Deglau & Elena Sinelnikova Alberta

Champions Senior Il Dix Danses - Senior Il Ten Dance Champions

2015 - 2019 Jean-Francois Rousseau & Nathalie Ladouceur Quebec
2014 Jean-Frangois Rousseau & Nathalie Ladouceur Québec
2013 Roland & Carole Cyr New Brunswick
2011 - 2012 Christophe Pasquier & Jocelyne Pasquier Ontario

Champions Senior Ill Dix Danses - Senior Ill Ten Dance Champions

2019 Larry Yip & Sy Jung British Columbia
2014 - 2018 Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé Quebec
2012 - 2013 Roland & Carole Cyr New Brunswick
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Nanaimo Ballroom Dance Society Presents the 28th
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www.dancechampionships.ca
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